

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8379 OF 2018

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer ...Appellant
Versus
Chandrakant Krushana Bhargude And Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. On perusal of the record, I find that this matter can be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, I request the Legal Services Authority to place the matter for mediation under the “Maha-Mediation’ – a Special Drive Campaign. The Legal Services Authority to appoint a suitable mediator.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)